
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re: 
 
TRICIDA, INC.,1 
 

Debtor.  

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 23-10024 (JTD) 
 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Jonathan J. Thomson, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 

Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned 
case.  

On March 20, 2023, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 
caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

 
• Certification of Counsel Regarding Scheduling of Omnibus Hearing Date [Docket 

No. 300] 
 

• Order Scheduling Omnibus Hearing Date [Docket No. 301] 
 
Dated:  March 22, 2023      
 /s/ Jonathan J. Thomson 
 Jonathan J. Thomson 
 KCC 
 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
 El Segundo, CA 90245 
 Tel 310.823.9000 
  

                                                 
1 The Debtor in this chapter 11 case, together with the last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, is Tricida, Inc. (2526). The Debtor’s service address is 7000 Shoreline Court, Suite 201, South San 
Francisco, CA 94080. 
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to Patheon Austria GmbH & Co. 
KG Ashby & Geddes, P.A.

Gregory A. Taylor and 
Michael D. DeBaecke

GTaylor@ashbygeddes.com; 
MDeBaecke@ashbygeddes.com

Counsel to Lead Plaintiff and the proposed 
class in the Securities Litigation Block & Leviton LLP Jacob Walker jake@blockleviton.com
Counsel to Lead Plaintiff and the proposed 
class in the Securities Litigation Block & Leviton LLP

Jeffrey C. Block and Michael 
D. Gaines

jeff@blockleviton.com; 
michael@blockleviton.com

Counsel to Lead Plaintiff and the proposed 
class in the Securities Litigation Cross & Simon, LLC Christopher P. Simon csimon@crosslaw.com
Counsel to the ad hoc group of holders of 
the 3.50% Convertible Senior Notes Due 
2027,  U.S. Bank, the indenture trustee to 
the 3.50% Convertible Senior Notes Due 
2027 and Joint Noteholders Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

Darren Klein and Abraham 
Bane

darren.klein@davispolk.com; 
abraham.bane@davispolk.com

Delaware State AG and DOJ Delaware Dept of Justice Attorney General
attorney.general@state.de.us; 
attorney.general@delaware.gov

DE Secretary of State Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us
DE State Treasury Delaware State Treasury statetreasurer@state.de.us

The United States Food and Drug 
Administration Food and Drug Administration Office of the Chief Counsel

Amanda.Edmonds@fda.hhs.gov; 
Peter.Beckerman@fda.hhs.gov; 
Perham.Gorji@fda.hhs.gov; 
Shannon.Singleton@fda.hhs.gov

Counsel to certain holders of 3.5% 
Convertible Senior Notes Due 2027 and as 
special counsel for U.S. Bank Trust 
Company, National Association, as 
Indenture Trustee for the 3.5% Convertible 
Senior Notes Due 2027 and Joint 
Noteholders Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Dennis A. Meloro and 
Anthony W. Clark Dennis.Meloro@gtlaw.com

Counsel to U.S. Bank, the indenture trustee 
to the 3.50% Convertible Senior Notes Due 
2027 Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Michael Fisco and Whitney 
Mark 

whitney.mark@gtlaw.com; 
FiscoM@gtlaw.com

IRS Internal Revenue Service Susanne Larson SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov
Counsel to Medpace Research, Inc. and 
Medpace Reference Laboratories, LLC Keating Muething & Klekamp PLL

Robert G. Sanker and 
Joseph E. Lehnert

rsanker@kmklaw.com; 
jlehnert@kmklaw.com

Counsel to Lead Plaintiff and the proposed 
class in the Securities Litigation Lowenstein Sandler LLP Lindsay Sklar lsklar@lowenstein.com
Counsel to Lead Plaintiff and the proposed 
class in the Securities Litigation Lowenstein Sandler LLP

Michael S. Etkin and Andrew 
Behlmann

metkin@lowenstein.com; 
abehlmann@lowenstein.com

Counsel to Medpace Research, Inc. and 
Medpace Reference Laboratories, LLC Morris James LLP

Carl N. Kunz, III and Stephen 
M. Miller

ckunz@morrisjames.com; 
smiller@morrisjames.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware Timothy J. Fox, Jr., Esq. timothy.fox@usdoj.gov

Counsel to PPD Development LP PPD Development, L.P.
Dave Waters, Corporate 
Counsel, Clinical Research dave.waters@ppd.com 

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission NY Regional Office bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Regional Director philadelphia@sec.gov

SEC Headquarters
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Secretary of the Treasury SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV

Counsel to Patheon Austria GmbH & Co. 
KG Thompson Hine LLP

Louis F. Solimine and 
Anthony J. Hornbach

Louis.Solimine@ThompsonHine.com; 
Tony.Hornbach@ThompsonHine.com

Tennessee Department of Revenue TN Dept of Revenue
c/oTN Attorney General's 
Office AGBankDelaware@ag.tn.gov

US Attorney for District of Delaware
US Attorney for District of 
Delaware US Attorney for Delaware usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Womble Bond Dickinson (US) 
LLP

Donald J. Detweiler, Todd A. 
Atkinson and Elazar A. 
Kosman

don.detweiler@wbd-us.com; 
todd.atkinson@wbd-us.com; 
elazar.kosman@wbd-us.com

In re Tricida, Inc.,
Case No. 23-10024 (JTD) Page 1 of 1
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Exhibit B
Core/2002 Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip
Counsel to the ad hoc group of holders of 
the 3.50% Convertible Senior Notes Due 
2027,  U.S. Bank, the indenture trustee to 
the 3.50% Convertible Senior Notes Due 
2027 and Joint Noteholders Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

Darren Klein and Abraham 
Bane 450 Lexington Avenue New York NY 10017

Delaware State AG and DOJ Delaware Dept of Justice Attorney General Bankruptcy Department Carvel State Building 820 N French St Wilmington DE 19801
DE Secretary of State Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Franchise Tax PO Box 898 Dover DE 19903

DE State Treasury Delaware State Treasury
820 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 
100 Dover DE 19904

The United States Food and Drug 
Administration Food and Drug Administration Office of the Chief Counsel 10903 New Hampshire Ave Silver Spring MD 20993-0002
Counsel to certain holders of 3.5% 
Convertible Senior Notes Due 2027 and as 
special counsel for U.S. Bank Trust 
Company, National Association, as 
Indenture Trustee for the 3.5% Convertible 
Senior Notes Due 2027 and Joint 
Noteholders Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Dennis A. Meloro and 
Anthony W. Clark 222 Delaware Avenue Suite 1600 Wilmington DE 19801

Counsel to U.S. Bank, the indenture trustee 
to the 3.50% Convertible Senior Notes Due 
2027 Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Michael Fisco and Whitney 
Mark 

90 South 7th Street, Suite 
3500 Minneapolis MN 55402

IRS Internal Revenue Service
Centralized Insolvency 
Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346

IRS Internal Revenue Service Susanne Larson 31 Hopkins Plz Rm 1150 Baltimore MD 21201
Counsel to Medpace Research, Inc. and 
Medpace Reference Laboratories, LLC Keating Muething & Klekamp PLL

Robert G. Sanker and 
Joseph E. Lehnert

One East Fourth Street, 
Suite 1400 Cincinnati OH 45202

Counsel to Lead Plaintiff and the proposed 
class in the Securities Litigation Lowenstein Sandler LLP Lindsay Sklar

1251 Avenue of the 
Americas, 17th Fl. New York NY 10020

Counsel to Medpace Research, Inc. and 
Medpace Reference Laboratories, LLC Morris James LLP

Carl N. Kunz, III and Stephen 
M. Miller

500 Delaware Avenue Suite 
1500 Wilmington DE 19899-2306

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware Timothy J. Fox, Jr., Esq. 844 King St Ste 2207 Lockbox 35 Wilmington DE 19801

Counsel to PPD Development LP PPD Development, L.P.
Dave Waters, Corporate 
Counsel, Clinical Research 929 North Front Street Wilmington NC 28401-3331

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission NY Regional Office Regional Director

100 Pearl St., Suite 
20-100 New York NY 10004-2616

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Regional Director

1617 JFK Boulevard Ste 
520 Philadelphia PA 19103

SEC Headquarters
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Secretary of the Treasury 100 F St NE Washington DC 20549

Counsel to Patheon Austria GmbH & Co. 
KG Thompson Hine LLP

Louis F. Solimine and 
Anthony J. Hornbach

312 Walnut Street, Suite 
2000 Cincinnati OH 45202

Tennessee Department of Revenue TN Dept of Revenue
c/oTN Attorney General's 
Office Bankruptcy Division PO Box 20207 Nashville TN 37202-0207

US Attorney for District of Delaware
US Attorney for District of 
Delaware US Attorney for Delaware 1313 N Market Street Hercules Building Wilmington DE 19801

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Womble Bond Dickinson (US) 
LLP

Donald J. Detweiler, Todd A. 
Atkinson and Elazar A. 
Kosman

1313 North Market Street, 
Suite 1200 Wilmington DE 19801
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